L16000154445

∂ c.

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





900419500249

11/30/23--01022--003 **25.00

COVER LETTER

÷

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

Ю:

	Premier Accounting, LLC Name of Lin	nited Liability Company	
		in ad Car Clina	
ie enciosed Articles of	Amendment and fec(s) are sub	omitted for filing,	
ease return all corresp	ondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
	Tamara Pomante		
	<u> </u>	Name of Person	
	Pomante Premier Account	ting, LLC	
		Firm/Company	
	1414 Country Club Drive		,
		Address	
	Lynn Haven, FL 32444		
		Clarifornia and Tile Code	
	ppa2024@yahoo.com	City/State and Zip Code	
		to be used for future annual report not	ification)
or further information	concerning this matter, please c	all:	• •
amara Pomante		850 896-1653	
Name o	of Person		ne Telephone Number
iclosed is a check for t	he following amount:		
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	☐ S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Addre Registration Division of O P.O. Box 633 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27	Street Address: Registration Se Division of Cor The Centre of T 2415 N. Monro Tallahassee, FL	rporations Fallahassee e Street, Suite 810

. ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

(Name of the Lin	ited Liability Compa (A Florida Limited	i <mark>ny as it now appears on our rec</mark> o Liability Company)	ords.)
he Articles of Organization for this Limited lorida document number L16000154445	Liability Company	were filed on August 15, 201	and assigned
his amendment is submitted to amend the fo	llowing:		
. If amending name, enter the new name	of the limited liab	ility company here:	
omante Premier Accounting, LLC			
ne new name must be distinguishable and contain the	words "Limited Liabi	lity Company," the designation "L	LC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Inter new principal offices address, if applicable: Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)		1414 Country Club Drive	
		Lynn Haven, FL 32444	`
Inter new mailing address, if applicable: <u>Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)		1414 Country Club Drive	2
		Lynn Haven, FL 32444	:
		 	1
. If amending the registered agent and/or gent and/or the new registered office addr Name of New Registered Agent:	E		er the name of the new regis
	1414 Country (Tub Drive	
New Registered Office Address:		Enter Florida street add	ress
	Lynn Haven	1	Florida <u>32444</u>
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ew Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the rovisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and ccept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is eing filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability ompany has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

f amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added r removed from our records:

IGR = Manager
MBR = Authorized Member

<u>`itle</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
иGR ———	Tamara J. Pomante	1414 Country Club Drive	
		Lynn Haven, FL 32444	□Remove
			■Change
			□Remove
			□Change
			: □Remove
			Пон
			Remove
			□Add
			Remove
			Change
			□ Add
			□Remove

Page 2 of 3

		
•		
		·
		•
	.	
		<u> </u>
		,
	-	
		
etive date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must: If the date inserted in this bloment's effective date on the De	be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or mo ck does not meet the applicable statutory filing	(optional) ore than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.03 requirements, this date will not be listed
ecord specifies a delayed e 90th day after the reco	effective date, but not an effective ti rd is filed.	me, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier
November 27	2023	
		
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of	

Page 3 of 3

Rich and Tamara Pomante

1414 Country Club Drive Lynn Haven, FL 32444 (614) 648-7663 Cell r.pomante@yahoo.com t.pomante@yahoo.com

November 27, 2023

Re: Marriage

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that from this day forth, Tamara Janielle Hughes is now legally known as Tamara Janielle Pomante.

Sincerely,

Tamara J. Pomante

TO LECOURT CLERK II

VIRGIN ISLANDS OF THE UNITED STATES LICENSE AND CERTIFICATE OF MARRIAGE

The confidence of the confiden

LICENSE NUMBER ST-2023-MG-005		
Name: Richard Anthony Pomante	Address. 638 Goose Bayou Rd, Lynn Haven, FL 32444	Date of Birth: May 14, 1977
Sex: Male	Place of Birth: Columbus, OH USA	i SSN: :302-88-1675
Father's Name: Richard Lee Pomante	(Father's) Place of Birth: Columbus, OH USA	
Mother's Name: Linda Kay Everhart	(Mother's) Place of Birth: Columbus, OH USA	
Name: Tamara Janielle Hughes	Address: 2007 Tupelo Court Panama City, FL 32405	Date of Bath; November 22, 1981
Sex: Female	Place of Birth: Spokane, WA USA	589-16-2928
Father's Name: Michael Lawrence Kramer	(Father's) Place of Birth; Spokane, WA USA	
Mother's Name: Gaila Dawn Bradford	, (Mother's) Place of Birth: ;Panama City, FL USA	
	ORMATION PROVIDED IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF FREE TO MARRY PURSUANT TO THE LAWS OF T	HIS STATE.
This Liceuse Authorizes the Marriage in the Duly Authorized to Perform a Marriage Ce	is Territory of the Parties Named Above by any Person tremony under Laws of the State the United States Virgin UNIVERSAL LIFE CHURCH	Expiration Date
Subscribed to and sworn before me on: S	ignature of Issung Official: - Title of Issun	,"
July 5, 2023	MAGISTRA	ÀTE JUDGE
Lecrify that the above-named persons V		sland:
JULY 14 2023	(GRAL COVE VILLA CORAL BAY Name (of Officiant):	ST JOHN
Signature of Person Performing Ceremony: Address of Person Performing Ceremony: (Str	ICA-THERENE PAINOND OF	
Signature of Witness to Corontony:	Print Name:	<u>-</u>
Squature of Complex to Cremy out of the Superior COU	Print Name: 1 Print	W